
Programs 
Oct 30 (Wed) to Dec 21 (Sat) – MCCS Youth Sports Flag Football and Cheerleading Season ユーススポーツ開幕 

Approximately 320 American and 50 Japanese children will enjoy flag football and cheerleading season together.  

期間中、アメリカ人の子供約３２０人と日本人約５０人が一緒にフラッグフットボール等を楽しみます 

 

Nov. 1 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Kinnan Hoikuen 保育園訪問（錦南保育園） 

Teaching basic English and American culture. 簡単な英語指導やアメリカの文化交流 

 

Nov. 2 (Sat) – MCCS Intramural Softball Tournament 基地内チーム対抗ソフトボールトーナメント 

 

Nov. 3 (Sun) – Cultural Experience Day with Youth and Teens in Otake City 大竹市で日米文化交流 

MCCS Youth Cultural Program assists an event to learn how to make traditional Japanese “Washi” papers and cooking curry 

rice.  子供たちが日本の「和紙」づくりを体験したあとに、カレーライスを一緒につくります 

 

Nov. 3 (Sun) – JAS Speech Contest 日米協会主催のスピーチコンテスト 

 
Nov. 6 (Wed) – Nishiki-seiryu Elementary School Parents and Teachers Liaisons to visit M.C. Perry Elementary School 

錦清流小学校の保護者会がペリースクールを見学訪問します 

 

Nov. 9 (Sat) – Cultural Experience at Iwakuni-zushi Making 子供たちが岩国の郷土料理「岩国寿司」づくりに挑戦 

MCCS Youth Cultural Program assists an event to learn how to make the local cuisine Iwakuni-zushi.  
 
Nov. 16 (Sat) – Volunteers to help mowing of grass at Nagatani firefly river 

基地のボランティアが岩国市長谷地区でホタルを呼び戻すための河川清掃に参加します 

 

Nov. 17 (Sun) – American Cultural Booth at I-FESTA アメリカ文化紹介ブースを『I-フェスタ』に設置 

MCCS Youth Cultural Program and Cultural Adaptation Program will set up U.S. culture booth at I-Festa at Kintai area.  
 

Nov. 17 (Sun) – Kuragake Castle Festival Samurai Armored Costume Parade 鞍掛城まつり武者行軍・出陣絵巻 

U.S. Marines from Iwakuni in the Samurai Armor Costume participate in a reenactment of the ancient Armored Samurai 
Parade from JR Kuga Train Station to Iwakuni City Kuga General Branch, and perform a play based upon the local history.   

岩国基地の海兵隊員が戦国時代の武者に扮し、JR玖珂駅から玖珂総合支所周辺をパレードした後、鞍掛合戦出陣

の様子の再現に参加します。 

 

Nov. 19 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Ekimae Hoikuen 保育園訪問（駅前保育園） 

 

Nov. 24 (Sun) – MCCS Intramural Futsal Tournament 基地内チーム対抗フットサルトーナメント 

 

Nov. 26 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Josho Hoikuen 保育園訪問（常照保育園） 

 

Nov. 30 (Sat) – Youth Sports Cultural Exchange Flag Football Game ユーススポーツ フラッグフット交流試合  

 

Nov. 30 (Sat) – SMP Community Involvement Day 単身者向けプログラムでボランティアが児童養護施設訪問を計画

Single Marine Program coordinates community involvement orphanage visit for 20 volunteers.   
 

Nov. 30 (Sat) – MCAS Iwakuni Holiday Tree Lighting Ceremony 基地内のツリー点灯式  

 
MCCS Bowling Center hosts monthly bowling tournament and Friday night friendship bowling league with local nationals. 

基地ボーリングセンターでは毎月末と毎週金曜夜に日米親善ボーリングを行なっています       END 


